

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6668/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2011 in CRLP
No.5678/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOUNUS BIN OMER YAFAI @ YOUNUS BHAI &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, bringing on record additional documents
and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 9001 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for cancellation of bail, bringing on record
additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9027 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for cancellation of bail, bringing on record
additional documents and office report)

Date:02/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. June Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi S, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Muzaffarullah Khan, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rahul, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arif Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Md. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 16th March, 2012.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master